CHANGE ORDER NO. _1 _

Contractor: Date:

EcoBrite Services 9/2/2020

12000 NE 95" Street, Suite 510 Contract No. (Bid Ref. #)
Vancouver, WA 98682 40-19SR

Scope of Change Order:

Change to Denney Juvenile Justice Center (DJJC) facility Janitorial Services Technical
Specifications: Change frequency of DJJC day porter to include Saturday and Sunday, four
hours per day, from 4/11/2020 to 12/31/2020.

The time provided for completion in the contract is increased by _n/a working days. This
document shall become an amendment to the contract and all provisions of the contract will

apply.
It is agreed that work associated with this Change Order shall be accomplished:

0O With no change to contract price
‘E. For an increase of $ 108.00/day to the contract price (before tax)

It is further agreed that the work shall affect Contract Schedule as follows:

‘Eﬂ' With no change to contract completion date.
00 With corjtract completion date changedfrom _/_ / _to_/ /

‘ : E-SIGNED by JaNae Nelson
on 2020-09-02 20:46:03 GMT

Contractof Acdeptarfes Signature Snohomish County Approval Signature

Date: qT/ 9‘/ 90 ﬁo Date: September 02, 2020

Monday, April 13,2020 S:\CONTRACTS\PROFESSIONAL SERVICE
AGREEMENTSWANITORIAL\Change_Order_DJJC_Dayporter.doc



CHANGE ORDER NO. _2

Contractor: EcoBrite Services Date: 10/13/2020

12000 NE 95 Street, Suite 510 Contract No. (Bid Ref. #)
Vancouver, WA 98682 40-19SR

Scope of Change Order:

Change to Campus Courthouse facility Janitorial Services Technical Specifications: Provide a Day
Porter to support Superior Court, Monday through Friday. Change order expires 12/31/2020. Service
to begin 10/14/2020. Charge will be made to Superior Court DAC Services, Series 4000.

The time provided for completion in the contract is increased by_n/a working days. This document
shall become an amendment to the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply.

It is agreed that work associated with this Change Order shall be accomplished:

L1 With no change to contract price

v" For an increase of $_3,882.66/month (322.40/hour) __ to the contract price (before tax) for a
full-time employee.

OR
O For an increase of $_$2.200/month ($27.50/hour) to the contract price (before tax) for a part-

time employee.

It is further agreed that the work shall affect Contract Schedule as follows:

v" With no change to contract completion date.

a tion date changed from _/ / to / /i)
igi i Nel
JaNae Nelson 2 s e e e
Contractor Acceptance Signature Snohomish County Approval Signature

Date: [0 - /3~ F0 o Date:

Monday, July 13, 2020 S:\CONTRACTS\PROFESSIONAL SERVICE
AGREEMENTS\JANITORIAL\Change_Order_Superior_Court_Dayporter




CHANGE ORDER NO. _3

Contractor: EcoBrite Services Date: 10/13/2020

12000 NE 95 Street, Suite 510 Contract No. (Bid Ref. #)
Vancouver, WA 98682 40-19SR

Scope of Change Order:

Change to Denney Juvenile Justice Center (DJJC) facility Janitorial Services Technical
Specifications: Change frequency of DJJC day porter to include Saturday, Sunday and holidays, four

hours per day, beginning 1/1/2021 and running concurrent with contract 40-19SR.

The time provided for completion in the contract is increased by_n/a working days. This document

shall become an amendment to the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply.

It is agreed that work associated with this Change Order shall be accomplished:

0 With no change to contract price

v For an increase of $ 108.00/day _ to the contract price (before tax) for a full-time employee.

it is further agreed that the work shall affect Contract Schedule as follows:

v With no change to contract completion date.

O With contr. Wn date changed from _ /_/_to_ /_ [ .

4
# Digitally signed by JaNae Nel
\/3 JaNae Ne|50n Date: 2020.11.16 10:078:20 -%Z%':)'

Contractor Acceptance Signature Snohomish County Approval Signature

Date: l/ / / %/ 90 }O Date:

Friday, November 13, 2020 S:\CONTRACTS\PROFESSIONAL SERVICE
AGREEMENTS\JANITORIAL\Change_Order_03_DJJC




